

The Global Language of Business

GS1 Germany

Data Quality Excellence (GS1 DQX) – Preliminary Release Notes

for release 24.08 on August 17, 2024

Version 1.0, Jun 2024



Document information

Document Name	Data Quality Excellence (GS1 DQX) – Preliminary Release Notes
Date of Last Change	June 14, 2024
Document Version	1.0
Document Status	First edition
Document Description	GS1 DQX Release Notes: Information about upcoming changes in the GS1 DQX Service

Change history

Version	Date of change	Summary of change
1.0	June 14, 2024	First publication

Disclaimer

GS1[®], under its IP Policy, seeks to avoid uncertainty regarding intellectual property claims by requiring the participants in the Work Group that developed this document to agree to grant to GS1 members a royalty-free licence or a FRAND licence to Necessary Claims, as that term is defined in the GS1 IP Policy. Furthermore, attention is drawn to the possibility that an implementation of one or more features of this Specification may be the subject of a patent or other intellectual property right that does not involve a Necessary Claim. Any such patent or other intellectual property right is not subject to the licencing obligations of GS1. Moreover, the agreement to grant licences provided under the GS1 IP Policy does not include IP rights and any claims of third parties who were not participants in the Work Group.

Accordingly, GS1 recommends that any organization developing an implementation designed to be in conformance with this Specification should determine whether there are any patents that may encompass a specific implementation that the organisation is developing in compliance with the Specification and whether a licence under a patent or other intellectual property right is needed. Such a determination of a need for licencing should be made in view of the details of the specific system designed by the organisation in consultation with their own patent counsel.

THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITH NO WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, NONINFRINGMENT, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY WARRANTY OTHER WISE ARISING OUT OF THIS SPECIFICATION. GS1 disclaims all liability for any damages arising from use or misuse of this Standard, whether special, indirect, consequential, or compensatory damages, and including liability for infringement of any intellectual property rights, relating to use of information in or reliance upon this document.

GS1 retains the right to make changes to this document at any time, without notice. GS1 makes no warranty for the use of this document and assumes no responsibility for any errors which may appear in the document, nor does it make a commitment to update the information contained herein.

GS1 and the GS1 logo are registered trademarks of GS1 AISBL.



Contents

1 M marke	New codes in the visual validation extension of the attribute "Packaging ed label accreditation code [M309]"	4
	Changes to the validation specifications of visual-validation-relevant utes	5
Contac	ct us	6
Imprin	nt	6





1 New codes in the visual validation extension of the attribute "Packaging marked label accreditation code [M309]"

Since June 2022, attribute-dependent incorrect missing data has been reported as part of the visual validation if the corresponding information is available on the product images/artworks relevant to the visual validation but is not present in the corresponding attribute. This aspect of the visual validation (in the validation direction from the product images/artworks to the data set) is called visual validation extension. The visual validation extension enables a validation of the completeness of data sets in order to approach the goal of the digital twin.



Important: The visual validation extension only applies if information is already present in the respective attribute. Unfilled attributes are still not visually validated by GS1 DQX in this first phase. Further information, e.g. which attributes are currently visually validated by means of the visual validation extension, can be found in chapter 2.2.3.1 of the GS1 DQX Kompendium, available for download at <u>www.gs1.de/dqx</u>.

With release 24.05 in May 2024, 20 new codes were added to the attribute "Packaging marked label accreditation code [M309]". The GS1 DQX PCO Expertengruppe has decided to include the following 20 new codes in the visual validation extension of the attribute "Packaging marked label accreditation code [M309]" in line with the August release 24.08:

- AKTIVSTALL_FUER_SCHWEINE
- ALMO
- BAUERN_LIEBE
- DLG_2_STERNE_BRONZE
- DLG_3_STERNE_SILVER
- DLG_4_STERNE_GOLD
- FAIR_MAST
- INITIATIVE_TIERWOHL
- LONKI_GUTES_LEBEN
- LONKI_PARK
- NATURE_AND_RESPECT
- OLIVIA_PANNON_WHITE
- OLIVIA_PANNON_WHITE_PLUS
- PRO_WEIDELAND
- QM_MILCH
- QM_MILCH_PLUS
- QUALIVO
- RELAX_RABBIT
- TIERSCHUTZBUND
- TIERSCHUTZBUND_1_STERN

All codes that are currently already part of the validation extension of "Packaging marked label accreditation code [M309]" are highlighted in color in the GS1 DQX Prüferweiterungs-Mapping (visual validation extension mapping). The latest version of the GS1 DQX Prüferweiterungs-Mapping, which provides information on which information in the attributes "Packaging marked label accreditation code [M309]", "Compulsory additive label information [M094]" and "Consumer storage instructions [M362]" are part of the visual validation extension, is available in the download area at <u>www.gs1.de/dqx</u>.



2 Changes to the validation specifications of visualvalidation-relevant attributes

Please always refer to the latest version of the GS1 DQX Kompendium. Updates to the validation specifications of visual-validation-relevant attributes are continuously communicated. A corresponding change history can be found in chapter 7 of the GS1 DQX Kompendium.

The document is available via the download area at <u>www.gs1.de/dqx</u>.



Contact us

GS1 DQX Support:

E-mail: <u>dqx-support@gs1.de</u> Tel: +49 (0)221 94714-690

Imprint

Publisher: GS1 Germany GmbH

Managing Director: Thomas Fell

GS1 Germany GmbH Maarweg 133, D-50825 Cologne

P.O. Box 30 02 51 D-50772 Cologne

Tel: +49 (0)221 94714-0 Fax: +49 (0)221 94714-990

E-mail: <u>info@gs1.de</u> Homepage: <u>www.gs1-germany.de</u>

© GS1 Germany GmbH, Cologne